
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015113-2021 

Contract

National Resilience Detection Identification Monitoring
(DIM) Instructors

Merseyside Fire and Rescue Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015113
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c27d  
Published 1 July 2021, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Merseyside Fire and Rescue Service

Service Headquarters, Bridle Road

Bootle

L30 4YD

Email

linfairweather@merseyfire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1512964000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015113-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015113-2021
mailto:linfairweather@merseyfire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.merseyfire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.merseyfire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Resilience Detection Identification Monitoring (DIM) Instructors

Reference number

MFRS 2021-54

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80510000 - Specialist training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

National Resilience Detection Identification Monitoring (DIM) Instructors: 

DIM Training courses cover instruction and coaching in the suite of specialist equipment
used by the CBRN(e) capability, providing DIM Advisors with the underpinning knowledge
and understanding to operate the equipment effectively.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £160,500

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

National Resilience Detection Identification Monitoring (DIM) Instructors

Lot No

LOT 1 - 4 ALL LOTS ARE IDENTICAL



Page 4 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

80500000 - Training services

80510000 - Specialist training services

80511000 - Staff training services

80531200 - Technical training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

National Resilience Detection Identification Monitoring (DIM) Instructor LOT 1

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 000-000000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MFRS 2021-54

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

/Notice/000000-2020


Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Andrew Clarke Training Ltd.

3 Davies Road

Moreton in Marsh

GL560HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

National registration number

11104820

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hazmat Training Ltd.

2 Jubilee Cottage

Wanborough

SN4 0AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC



Page 7 to 8

National registration number

10852990

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J & D Fire Consultancy

79 Polefield

Prestwich

M25 2QN.

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

National registration number

11268114

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £160,500

Total value of the contract/lot: £160,500



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=607192776

 GO Reference: GO-202171-PRO-18491972

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Meseyside Fire and Rescue Authority

Bootle

30 4YD

Telephone

+44 1512964000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=607192776
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T20:48:07+0000
	TCPDF




